SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18994/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-07-2017 in WA No. 1220/2017 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

V. PADMAKUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S. CHANDRASEKHARAN POTTY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date: 13-02-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jayant Muthraj, Adv.

Mr. Manu Krishnen, Adv.

Mr. P.S. Sudheer, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Siddharth A., Adv.

Mr. Jogy Scaria, AOR

Ms. Beena Victor, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Mr. Prateek Dhir, Adv.

For M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Respondent No.2 is directed to file an affidavit as to what is the relevant date for reckoning the station seniority.

The affidavit, as above, shall be filed positively within two weeks.

List on 05.03.2018.

(NARENDRA PRASAD) COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR